NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BINGHAM TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

Please take notice that the Bingham Township Planning Commission will conduct a Public Hearing and consider the following request during their Regular Meeting on Thursday, September 1, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. at the Bingham Township Hall, 7171 S. Center Highway, Traverse City, MI 49684, and via Zoom electronic remote access:

Public Hearing and consideration of an application submitted by Fordyce Holdings for a Special Land Use Permit to have a Winery Tasting Room for Three Trees Vineyard at 5200 S. Elm Valley Rd., Suttons Bay, MI 49682. Property No. 45-001-020-002-30.

The Public will be given the opportunity for public comment in-person or via Zoom Electronic Remote Access and telephone at specific times during the Hearing and regular meeting.

The Zoom computer and telephone remote access meeting information is as follows: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83048577979?pwd=MGdDM0tqa2lGR2h4VnJXS1JvbHp4Zz09

Meeting ID: 830 4857 7979 Passcode: 49684

Phone: Dial (312) 626-6799, enter Meeting ID then # when prompted, enter Passcode when prompted.

The Application and Site Plan may be examined at the Bingham Township Office, 7171 S. Center Highway, Traverse City, MI 49684, at the Suttons Bay / Bingham Office of Planning and Zoning at the Suttons Bay Township Office, 95 W. Fourth St., Suttons Bay, MI 49682 during regular business hours and on-line at www.leelanau.gov/binghamtwp.asp

Comments will be received at the Public Hearing in-person or via Zoom electronic remote access. In addition, written comments will be received until 3 pm the day of the hearing by mail or drop-off to Bingham Township, 7171 S. Center Highway, Traverse City, MI 49684, by fax to (231) 922-0228, or by email to zoningadmin@suttonsbaytwp.com.

If you are planning to attend this meeting and are handicapped and require special assistance, please notify the Bingham Township Clerk, at 231-922-6767.

The meeting agenda and supplemental materials will be available for viewing at: https://www.leelanau.gov/binghamtwp.asp

Bingham Township, 7171 S. Center Highway, Traverse City, MI 49684. (231) 922-6767